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Todays Overall results Start Time 10:00 Finish time 02:45
Position | Numberrange | Club Total Points UllG U1llB U13G Ul1l3B U15G U15B
st 801 -899 Notts 248.0 36 2 40 1 38 3 45 2 39 3 50 1
2nd 301-399 Rushcliffe 196.0 38 1 34 2 23 6 46 1 27 5 28 4
3rd= 401-499 Worksop 1740 25 4 31 3 38 3 32 4 22 6 26 5
3rd= 501-599 Sutton 1740 7 7 16 5 39 1 34 3 42 2 36 3
Sth 601-699 Retford 152.0 16 5 15 6 34 5 32 4 12 7 43 2
6th 01-99 Mansfield 1420 29 3 22 4 39 1 7 7 45 1 0 7
7th 101-199 Newark 99.0 11 6 0 7 12 7 19 6 33 4 24 6
Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position Points Position
After 44 Events Recorded Athletes Competing 240
Number of races 80
Number of results recorded 967
Years Overall results after 4 match
Overall U 11 Girls U1l Boys U13 Girls U13 Boys U 15 Girls U15 Boys
Notts 905.5 Rushcliffe 1455 | Notts 150.0 | Sutton 154.0 | Rushcliffe 160.5 | Mansfield 159.5 | Notts 172.5
Rushcliffe 746.0 Notts 138.0 | Rushcliffe 123.0 | Mansfield 139.5 | Notts 155.0 | Notts 151.0 | Sutton 157.0
Sutton 680.5 Mansfield 100.5 Worksop 97.0 Notts 139.0 Sutton 128.0 Sutton 148.0 Retford 152.0
Worksop 588.5 Worksop 76.0 Mansfield 79.0 Worksop 1345 Worksop 1185 Newark 114.0 Rushcliffe 114.0
Retford 531.0 Retford 56.5 | Retford 68.0 | Retford 109.5 | Retford 100.0 | Rushcliffe 103.0 | Newark 88.5
Mansfield 520.5 Newark 51.0 Sutton 59.0 Rushcliffe 100.0 Newark 73.0 Worksop 915 Worksop 71.0
Newark 379.0 Sutton 345 | Newark 7.0 | Newark 455 | Mansfield 31.0 | Retford 450 | Mansfield 11.0

Athletes Please note
From our Mini League results we shall be picking our U13 - U15 Intercounties team for the Annual seven counties match to be held on Saturday 10th Sept at the Pringles Stadium Nuneaton This is a prestige event and

should not be missed, Please if you are one of the top athletes in any event please keep this date free as you may be required. Some selection will be taking place in the next couple of weeks and the final selection will
be at the Team managers meeting on the 20th July. All selected athletes must have completed in at least two mini league matches and compete for a nottinghamshire club. Please ask if you have any querys

2016 Mini League Track and Field Events

Wed-20-Jul-16
Sat-10-Sep-16

Mansfield Wodhouse
Nuneaton

Half year selection Meeting
Mini League Intercounties

Team Managers
Pingles Stadium
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Nottinghamshire Mini League
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Sun-03-Jul-16

Notts Mini League Match 4

Athlete of the Match Details 2016

This is based on a Girl and Boy Athlete of any age, guest or scorer who attains the best achievement of the day which is then rated against grade 1 in that event. This
award will be awarded separately for Track and Field events. This award may be award

Please note in the following results all the U11 Grades are locally compiled and are not Nationally recognised. All the other grades unless
mentioned above are generated from the AAA common standards scheme 2015 / 2016

Sun-03-Jul-16 Notts Mini League Match 4
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade1l %ofgradel Track or Field
Girls Field 502g  Alex Arbon Sutton U13g 30.02 G1 Javelin 25.60 117.27 F
Girls Track 402g  Freya Dolby Worksop U13g 2.26.4 G1 800m 2.29.0 101.78 TL
Boys Field 839b  Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts :Ul1b 3.83 G1 Long Jump 3.63 105.51 F
Boys Track 378b  James Wardle Rushcliffe U13b 2182 G1 800m 2215 102.39 TL
Sun-05-Jun-16 Notts Mini League Match 3 Bingham
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade 1 %ofgradel Track or Field
Girls Field 14g  Tania Smith Mansfield U13g 2,69 G1 ;‘;’;v?)‘“'"p ¢ 450 104.22 F
Girls Track 368g  Aoife Rendu Rushcliffe Ullg 22.70 G1 150m 23.00 101.32 T
Boys Field 60b  Henry Bullough Mansfield U13b 1.46 G1 High Jump 1.45 100.69 F
Boys Track 393b  Louis Hallam Rushcliffe Ullb 22.40 G1 150m 22.40 100.00 T
Sat-07-May-16 Notts Mini League Match 2 Harvey Hadden Nottm
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade1 %ofgradel Trackor Field
Girls Field 5309 Rebecca Johns Sutton U1sg 5.33 G1 Long Jump 5.05 105.54 F
Girls Track 860g Poppy Malik Notts U13g 13.20 G1 100m 13.60 103.03 T
Boys Field 393b  Louis Hallam Rushcliffe Ullb 3.85 G1 Long Jump 3.63 106.06 F
Boys Track 808b  Jake Greenhalgh Notts :Ullb 21.80 G1 150m 22.40 102.75 T
Sat-16-Apr-16 Notts Mini League Match 1 Ashfield
Number Name Club age achievement Grade Event Grade 1l %ofgradel Track or Field
" . 1500.00
Girls Track 189g Anna Smith Newark Ul15g 4.49.1 G2 4.48.7 99.86 TL
Chest Push
Girls Field 804g Faith Davenport Notts Ullg 6.43 G1 571 112.61 F
. 80.00
Boys Track 839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts Ullb 12.20 G1 12.30 100.82 T
" Javelin
Boys Field 334b Edward Parr Rushcliffe U13b 32.82 Gl 31.75 103.37 F
Records Achieved during the year
New
Date Name Club Age Event Record
Apr-16 Alex Arbon Sutton Harriers U13 Girl's Javelin 2851
Apr-16 Anna Smith Newark AC U15 Girl's 1500 m 4.49.1
May 16' Rebecca Johns Sutton Harriers U15 Girl's 75mH 116
May 16' Rebecca Johns Sutton Harriers U15 Girl's Long Jump 5.33
May 16 Aoife Rendu Rushcliffe AC U11 Girl's 600m 1535
Jun-16 Tania Smith Mansfield U13 Girl's Long Jump 4.69
Jun-16 Henry Bullough Mansfield U13 Boy's High jump 1.46
Jun-16  Faith Davenport Notts AC U11 Girl's Chest Push (outside) 6.52
Jun-16  Brendon Foster Notts AC U15 Boy's Long Jump 5.72
Jun-16 Chloe Allcock Mansfield U15 Girl's High jump 157
Jul-16 Alex Arbon Sutton Harriers U13 Girl's Javelin 30.02
Jul-16 Kelsey Pearce Mansfield U15 Girl's Javelin 29.74
Jul-16 Yaw Afirifah-Mensah Notts AC U11 Boy 80m 11.5
Jul-16 Freya Dolby Worksop U13 Girl 800m 02:26.4
Jul-16 James Wardle Rushcliffe AC U13 Boy 800m 02:18.2
Jul-16 Feddie, Kofi, Joe, Casper Notts AC U13 Boys 4x100 relay 56.5




Notts Mini League Meeting Match 4 Sunday-03-July-2016

Harvey Hadden jssued Tue-21-Jun-16
Nottingham
please note times are only a guide and may change
Ref Track (Start 10.30) Ref Field (Start 10.00)
Start Time Officiating Club
TO1  U13Girls  70m hurdles
TO2 U133 Boys 75m hurdles F1 Ul7 Girls  Javelin 10.00 Notts & Sutton
TO3  U15Girls  75m hurdles F2 Ul7 Boys Javelin 10.00 Notts & Sutton
TO4 Ul5Boys 80m hurdles F3 Ul5 Girls  Long Jump 10.00 Newark
TO5 U1l Girls 80m F4 Ul5Boys High Jump 10.00 Worksop
TO6 Ull Boys 80m F5 Ul3 Boys Shot 10.00 Rushcliffe
TO7  U13Girls 100m F6 U1l Girls  Howler Javelin 10.30 Retford
TO8 Ul3Boys 100m F7 Ul7 Girls  High Jump 10.45 Worksop
TO9  U15Girls 100m F8 Ul7 Boys High Jump 10.45 Worksop
T10 Ul15Boys 100m F9 U13 Girls  Shot 10.45 Rushcliffe
T11 U9g 50m F10 Ul3 Boys Javelin 10.45 Notts & Sutton
T12 uob 50m F11 Ull Boys Long Jump 10.45 Newark
T13 Ull Girls  600m F12 Ul5Boys Shot 11.30 Rushcliffe
T14 UllBoys 600m F13 U13 Girls  Javelin 11.30 Notts & Sutton
T15 Ul7 Boys 800m F14 Ul3 Boys High Jump 11.30 Worksop
T16  U17 Girls 800m F15 Ull Girls  Long jump 11.30 Newark
T17 U13Girls 800m F16 U15 Girls  Javelin 12.15 Notts & Sutton
T18 Ul3Boys 800m F17 U13 Girls  High Jump 12.15 Worksop
T19 U15Girls 800m F18 Ull Boys Howler Javelin 12.15 Retford
T20 Ul5Boys 800m F19 U15 Girls  Discus 13.00 Mansfield
T21 U1l Girls 150m F20 Ul5Boys Discus 13.30 Mansfield

T22 Ull Boys 150m
T23 Ul17 Boys 200m

T24  U17 Girls  200m

T25 U133 Girls 200m T30 Ull Boys 4x100 relay
T26 Ul13 Boys 200m T31 U13 Girls  4x100 relay
T27 U15Girls 200m T32 Ul3 Boys 4x100 relay
T28 Ul5Boys 300m T33 U15 Girls  4x200 relay
T29 U1l Girls 4x100 relay T34 Ul5Boys Med relay(100,200,300,400)

Please note the maximum spike length is 6 mm

At the end of the match we shall be awarding the end of the season Cup to the winning team,

The other awards will be awarded at the Half year meeting once the results have been scrutinized



Notts Mini League Match 4

TOS

804g
3689
4059
259

102g
611g
5989

8049
3689
389g
3869
825¢g
4059
390g
391g
801g
401g

102g

Ti3

3689
837¢g
6759
249

102g
401g
5499

3689
390g
8379
6759
391g
249

102g
489

Under 11 Girls
U11 Girls 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Faith Davenport
Aoife Rendu
Maisy Heggie
Tammy Smith
Niamh Monaghan
Megan Brewer
Melanie Pritchard

Competing Athletes

Faith Davenport
Aoife Rendu
Phoebe Clayton
Lucy Rich
Bronwyn Sharman
Maisy Heggie
Bella McCormack
Isabel Wynne
Amy Bettridge
Brooke Stevens
Tammy Smith
Niamh Monaghan
Mya Edwards
Megan Brewer
Megan Mellor
Paige Groom-Newbold
Lana Coupland
Skye Taylor

Lucy Knox
Sophie Evans
Melanie Pritchard
Lucy Sissons
Grace Haywood
Charlotte Cotton
Katie Manning
Keira Brewer
Elizabeth Sinclair
Katarina Taylor
Emma Greasby
Daisy Hind

U11 Girls 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Aoife Rendu
Rosie Challender
Amy Styles

Beth Hamilton
Niamh Monaghan
Brooke Stevens
Phoebe Skelton

Competing Athletes

Aoife Rendu
Bella McCormack
Rosie Challender
Amy Styles
Isabel Wynne
Beth Hamilton
Alex Foster
Niamh Monaghan
Grace Manson

Charlotte McLennagham

11.3
Notts AC (2007)

11.9
Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Sutton Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Aoife Rendu

1535

Rushcliffe AC ( May 16)
1.56.8

Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Sutton Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg

12.30
12.60
13.10
13.50
13.70
14.10
14.50

14.50
14.50
14.50
14.80
14.90
14.90
15.10
15.50
15.60
17.60
17.70

Harvey Hadden

Points grade

7 G3
6 G3
5
4
3
2
1
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4
Points  grade
7 G2
6 G3
5 G4
4 G4
3 G4
2
1
G2
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4
G4

T21

3899
8049
401g
48g
102g
549¢g
611g

3899
3689
804g
8379
4019
3869

8769
8209
249
4059
4829
1029
229
8259
105¢g
325¢g
5499

3499
279
4659
5209
3679
611g
8759
3059
5989
689
610g

34g
3469
449

T29

3689
804g
25¢g
611g
4059

368g
3899
390g
3869
804g
801g
820g
8259
25¢g

Sun-03-July-16

U11 Girls 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Phoebe Clayton
Faith Davenport
Brooke Stevens
Grace Manson
Niamh Monaghan
Phoebe Skelton
Megan Brewer

Competing Athletes

Phoebe Clayton
Aoife Rendu
Faith Davenport
Rosie Challender
Brooke Stevens
Lucy Rich

Grace Manson
Sophie Anderton
Emily Rawson
Beth Hamilton
Maisy Heggie
Daisy Hind
Niamh Monaghan
Alex Foster
Bronwyn Sharman
Evie Archer-Dytch
Bibi Gordon
Phoebe Skelton
Sophie Evans
Mya Edwards
Zoe Spencer
Lana Coupland
Olivia Elliott
Megan Mellor
Megan Brewer
Grace Haywood
Ellie Wardle
Melanie Pritchard
Matilda Evans
Keira Brewer
Lucy Sissons
Elizabeth Sinclair
Skye Taylor
Emma Greasby

U11 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Rushcliffe
Notts
Mansfield
Retford
Worksop

Competing Athletes

Aoife Rendu
Phoebe Clayton
Bella McCormack
Lucy Rich

Faith Davenport
Amy Bettridge
Emily Rawson
Bronwyn Sharman
Tammy Smith

Charlotte McLennagham
20.9
Notts AC (2008)

23

Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford :Ullg
(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg

23.60
23.80
24.40
24.70
25.60
27.00
28.30

26.40
26.50
27.00
27.20
27.30
27.30
27.50
27.60
28.10
28.30
28.50
28.60
28.80
28.90
29.10
29.30
29.60
35.30
35.60

Sharnee, Anna,Florence, Tess

61.9
Notts AC (jun-10)

Ullg 63.5
:Ullg 67.3
:Ullg 68.0
:Ul1g 71.6
Ullg 72,5

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg

WO~

Points

PN

Points
7

11b80

grade
G3
G3
G4
G4



8769 Sophie Anderton

3749 Maisie Pollard

401g Brooke Stevens

858g Paige Groom-Newbold
325¢g Bibi Gordon

8209 Emily Rawson

1059 Evie Archer-Dytch
549¢g Phoebe Skelton

349¢g Mya Edwards

5209 Olivia Elliott

6249 Hannah Foster

598g Melanie Pritchard
3469 Skye Taylor

4659 Lana Coupland

F06 U11 Girls Howler Javelin

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

38g Sophie Evans
482¢g Daisy Hind
3749 Maisie Pollard
801g Amy Bettridge
6759 Amy Styles

Competing Athletes

389 Sophie Evans
482¢g Daisy Hind
3749 Maisie Pollard
801g Amy Bettridge
6759 Amy Styles
6659 Katarina Taylor
259 Tammy Smith
3059 Ellie Wardle
33g Katie Manning
279 Zoe Spencer
6379 Lucy Knox

3679 Megan Mellor
390g Bella McCormack
429 Lucy Sissons
689 Matilda Evans
875¢g Grace Haywood
6249 Hannah Foster
398g Amelia York
449 Emma Greasbhy
6769 Charlotte Cotton

Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg

Annabel Peach

33.88
Newark AC (May-12)

24.33
Mansfield :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Retford :Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield :Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Retford Ullg

10.12
9.95

PNWNOON

F15

804g
3899
48g
4059
549¢g
1059
6759

Sophie Evans
Grace Manson
Beth Hamilton
Megan Mellor
Skye Taylor
Isabel Wynne
Mya Edwards
Megan Brewer
Lucy Knox
Keira Brewer
Amy Styles
Lucy Sissons
Zoe Spencer
Katie Manning
Alex Foster
Maisy Heggie
Lana Coupland
Daisy Hind
Brooke Stevens
Ellie Wardle
Bibi Gordon
Amelia York
Ella Rendu

U11 Girls Long jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Faith Davenport
Phoebe Clayton
Grace Manson
Maisy Heggie
Phoebe Skelton
Evie Archer-Dytch
Amy Styles

Competing Athletes

804g
8769
3899

Faith Davenport
Sophie Anderton
Phoebe Clayton
Amy Bettridge
Grace Manson
Tammy Smith
Lucy Rich
Maisy Heggie
Phoebe Skelton
Evie Archer-Dytch
Alex Foster

Zoe Spencer
Rosie Challender
Emily Rawson
Beth Hamilton
Maisie Pollard
Amy Styles
Keira Brewer
Megan Brewer
Bibi Gordon
Olivia Elliott
Hannah Foster
Katie Manning
Matilda Evans
Lucy Knox
Amelia York
Katarina Taylor
Charlotte Cotton

Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Worksop :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Rushcliffe :U09g

Paige Daughtry
3.75

Worksop (June 08)
3.61

Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Retford :Ullg

(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Worksop Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Newark :Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Mansfield Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Notts :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Retford :Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Sutton Ullg
Retford Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Mansfield :Ullg
Retford Ullg
Rushcliffe Ullg
Retford Ullg
Retford Ullg

68.00
68.00
68.00
69.30
69.30
69.30
69.30
71.60
71.60
71.60
71.60
71.80
71.80
71.80
71.80
72.50
72.50
72.50
72.50
73.10
73.10
73.10
73.10

3.35

3.18
3.03
3.01
2.98
257
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Notts Mini League Match 4

TO6

839b
477b
357b
508b
37b

679b

839b
477b
808b
445b
815b
891b
877b
357b
360b
350b
362b
508b
879b
37b

36b

892b
679b
370b
805b
45b

301b
626b
830b
430b
829b
569b

T14

808b
477b
362b
37b

678b

808b
477b
362b
37b

445b
357b
350b
45b

678b
414b
59b

382b
888b
679b
850b

Under 11 boys
U1l Boys 80m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
George Colton
Cameron Shipman
Bradley Budd
Alistair Homewood
James Agar

Competing Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
George Colton
Jake Greenhalgh
Tyler Broome
Ashley Nkomazana
Ben Taylor

Malachi Faulkner-Rowe
Cameron Shipman
Lucas Parnell
Thomas Bavin

Ben Perkins
Bradley Budd
Nathan Chapman
Alistair Homewood
Harry Bolam

Eisa Karimjee
James Agar

Sam Hughes
Andy Davenport
Matthew Young
Rafe Hyman
Thomas Gleave
Luca Texier-Salter
Matthew Forest
Tom Round

Adam Tyler

U11 Boys 600m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Jake Greenhalgh
George Colton
Ben Perkins
Alistair Homewood
James Fee

Competing Athletes

Jake Greenhalgh
George Colton
Ben Perkins
Alistair Homewood
Tyler Broome
Cameron Shipman
Thomas Bavin
Matthew Young
James Fee

Sam Sanders
Jake Orr

Jenson Wardle
Abriano Allen
James Agar
Frederick Jones

Alfie Orpwood-Colton

11.6
Notts (June-12)
11.9185
Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Retford :Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Worksop :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Jack Harmer

1.48.2

Nottm (July 09)
1.55.4

Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Retford :Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Worksop :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Notts :Ullb

New Record

11.50
11.90
13.00
13.30
13.60
13.80

11.50
11.90
12.20
12.60
12.60
12.80
12.90
13.00
13.00
13.10
13.20
13.30
13.40
13.60
13.70
13.80
13.80
13.90
14.00
14.10
14.20
14.30
14.30
14.40
14.70
15.30

1.50.4
1.54.5
155.1
2.00.4
2.07.8

1.50.4
1.54.5
1551
2.00.4
2.01.7
2.03.9
2,043
2.05.4
2.07.8
2.10.1
2113
2141
2178
2.18.0
2.20.8

Harvey Hadden

T22

Points grade
7 G1 839b
G1 477b
G4 360b
508b
32b
626b

NWwA oo

Gl 839b
Gl 477b
G3 808b
G3 815b
G3 879b
G4 891b
G4 360b
G4 357b
G4 508b
824b
32b
386b
414b
830b
888b
446b
626b
569b

891b
Points grade 370b
7 G1 477b
G1 36b
G1 679b
G3
G4

w s oo

Gl 891b
Gl 815b
Gl 808b
G3 839b
G4 370b
G4 350b
G4 357b
G4 360b
G4 477b
430b
414b
445b
36b
37b
59b
45b
355b
382b
301b
386b
811b
888b
805b
877b
679b

Sun-03-July-16

U1l Boys 150m

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
George Colton
Lucas Parnell
Bradley Budd
Micheal Manning
Thomas Gleave

Competing Athletes

Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
George Colton
Jake Greenhalgh
Ashley Nkomazana
Nathan Chapman
Ben Taylor

Lucas Parnell
Cameron Shipman
Bradley Budd

Leo Tomset
Micheal Manning
Luke Hullis

Sam Sanders
Luca Texier-Salter
Abriano Allen

Louie Dolby
Thomas Gleave
Adam Tyler

U11 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record
Notts Grade 1

Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford

Competing Athletes

Ben Taylor

Ashley Nkomazana
Jake Greenhalgh
Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
Sam Hughes
Thomas Bavin
Cameron Shipman
Lucas Parnell
George Colton
Matthew Forest
Sam Sanders
Tyler Broome
Harry Bolam
Alistair Homewood
Jake Orr

Matthew Young
Alexander Munn
Jenson Wardle
Rafe Hyman

Luke Hullis

Tom Hutson
Abriano Allen

Andy Davenport
Malachi Faulkner-Rowe
James Agar

Alfie Orpwood-Colton
215
Notts (June-12)

224

Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Retford :Ullb
(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ul1lb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Sutton Ullb

Daniel, Cole, Mykah, Alfie
61.4
Notts AC (June-12)

:Ul1lb 61.8
Ullb 64.2
Ullb 66.3
:Ullb 66.8
:Ullb 70.5
(In Rank Order)

Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Worksop :Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Retford :Ullb

22.40
22.80
24.30
25.40
25.90
28.60

22.40
22.80
22.80
23.50
23.70
23.80
24.30
25.00
25.40
25.70
25.90
26.90
27.10
27.80
27.80
28.30
28.60
30.40

whaOo N

61.80
61.80
61.80
61.80
64.20
64.20
64.20
64.20
66.30
66.30
66.30
66.30
66.80
66.80
66.80
66.80
66.80
66.80
66.80
66.80
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.00
70.50

Points
7

NWA oo

G1
G3
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4

Points

grade

Gl
G3
G4



F18 U11 Boys Howler Javelin
Mini League Record
Edward Parry
Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

382b Jenson Wardle
508b Bradley Budd
829b Tom Round
45b Matthew Young
430b Matthew Forest
646b Harry Maule

Competing Athletes

382b Jenson Wardle
508b Bradley Budd
829b Tom Round

360b Lucas Parnell

45b Matthew Young
362b Ben Perkins

430b Matthew Forest
646b Harry Maule

879b Nathan Chapman
824b Leo Tomset

678b James Fee

891b Ben Taylor

811b Tom Hutson

37b Alistair Homewood
370b Sam Hughes
815b Ashley Nkomazana
301b Rafe Hyman

679b James Agar

59b Jake Orr

36b Harry Bolam

805b Andy Davenport
617b Matthew Cullingworth
850b Frederick Jones

446b Louie Dolby

36.2
Rushcliffle (June 14)

36.2
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe :Ullb
Sutton Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Worksop Ullb
Retford Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Mansfield Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Rushcliffe Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Mansfield :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Retford :Ullb
Notts :Ullb
Worksop Ullb

30.63
28.57
28.43
26.82
25.09
24.11

30.63
28.57
28.43
27.06
26.82
26.35
25.09
24.11
23.63
23.59
23.53
23.41
22.90
22.56
22.32
20.40
20.31
19.51
18.22
17.84
16.83
12.06
11.17
10.74

NWA OO N

G3
G4
G4

G4
G4

617b Matthew Cullingworth
678b James Fee

626b Thomas Gleave

6659 Katarina Taylor

6249 Hannah Foster

6759 Amy Styles

651b Charlie Randell

F11 U11 Boys Long Jump

Mini League Record

Notts Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
370b Sam Hughes

414b Sam Sanders

36b Harry Bolam

626b Thomas Gleave
569b Adam Tyler

Competing Athletes

839b Yaw Afirifah-Mensah
805b Andy Davenport
824b Leo Tomset

370b Sam Hughes

829b Tom Round

414b Sam Sanders

382b Jenson Wardle

36b Harry Bolam

626b Thomas Gleave
350b Thomas Bavin

678b James Fee

59b Jake Orr

430b Matthew Forest
301b Rafe Hyman

617b Matthew Cullingworth
879b Nathan Chapman
32b Micheal Manning
446b Louie Dolby

850b Frederick Jones
569b Adam Tyler

Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford

Mykah Skervin
4.24
Notts (May-12)
3.63

Notts
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Mansfield
Retford
Sutton

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Notts
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Retford
Rushcliffe
Retford
Mansfield
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Retford
Notts
Mansfield
Worksop
Notts
Sutton

:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullg
Ullg

:Ullg

U13b

:Ullb

Ullb
Ullb

:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb

:Ullb
:Ul1lb
:Ullb

Ullb

:Ullb

Ullb

:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb

:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb
Ullb

:Ullb
:Ullb
:Ullb

Ullb

:Ullb

Ullb

70.50
70.50
70.50
73.90
73.90
73.90
73.90

3.83
3.30
3.22
3.15
311
215

3.83
3.34
3.30
3.30
3.22
3.22
3.22
3.15
311
3.05
3.01
2.90
2.83
2.82
2.66
249
249

245
215

NWAO O

G1
G2

G2
G3
G3
G3
G3
G3
G3
G4
G4
G4
G4

G1
G2
G3
G3
G3



Notts Mini League Match 4

TO1

14g
548g
6569
4099
8079
3369

14g

5489
6569
4099
807g
633g
3369
8309
371g
4449
351g
4819
8269
531g
301g
535¢g

T17

4029
312g
5199
6479
179

807g
1419

Under 13 Girls

U13 Girls 70m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Tania Smith
Isabelle Skelton
Eve Robinson
Alisa Rubie
Evie Hall

Lily Moss

Competing Athletes

Tania Smith
Isabelle Skelton
Eve Robinson
Alisa Rubie

Evie Hall

Laini Hickman
Lily Moss

Ella Whaley
Megan Davis
Teegan Page
Lydia Moore
Laren Kirk

Emily Sheriff
Keira Macshannon
Amber Alcantara
Laura McHargue

U13 Girls 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Freya Dolby
Lizzy Edge

Caitlin Elliott
Hannah Noble
Tathya Bascombe
Evie Hall

Katie Davies

Competing Athletes

Anna Davis/Isabelle Brooks

11.8
Notts AC (2007)

11.9
Mansfield U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Retford U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
(In Rank Order)
Mansfield U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g

Rachel Brandham
2.26.9

12.40
13.10
13.30
13.70
14.30
14.30
14.80
15.10
15.20
15.40
15.70
15.90
16.10
16.20
16.70
16.70

Mansfield Harriers (2006)

2.29.0

Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g

(In Rank Order)

Harvey Hadden

Points

NWw D OO

G3

G4

New Record

2.26.4
2.32.9
2.38.6
2.40.7
2.48.1
2.50.0
2.53.3

Points
7

PNWAOO

grade

grade
G1
G3
G4
G4

TO7

860g
6449
4099
189

3369
514g
1669

860g
6449
4099
189

873g
488g
8549
8619
179

3369
3099
4949
6569
4449
6479
6159
8689
514g
531g
371g
5479
301g
361g
5419
1669
341g
312¢g
331g
5429
3699
5189
4769
8269
3729
830g
613g
671g
4179
171g
443¢g
5169
6259

T25

6449
5489
3099
8549
179

113g
4099

Sun-03-July-16

U13 Girls 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Poppy Malik
Sophie Marshall
Alisa Rubie
Bryony Evans
Lily Moss
Harriet Cross
Megan Scarbro

Competing Athletes

Poppy Malik
Sophie Marshall
Alisa Rubie
Bryony Evans
Deborah Bosompem
Katrin Irvine
Abby Taylor
Ela-nur Kocacik
Tathya Bascombe
Lily Moss

Ella Coverley

Mia Swindell

Eve Robinson
Teegan Page
Hannah Noble
Grace Cotton
Emily Rycroft
Harriet Cross
Keira Macshannon
Megan Davis
Louise Simmonds
Amber Alcantara
Yasmin Hallen
Katie Plume
Megan Scarbro
Rebecca Bowen
Lizzy Edge
Phoebe Simon
Mia Plume

Betsy Britten

Mia De Lucis
Olivia Hare

Emily Sheriff
Abbie Rimmington
Ella Whaley

Daisy Cookson
Fern Whyte

Molly Hind

Maise Bex
Harriet Walker
Lauren Ellis

Holly Foster

U13 Girls 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sophie Marshall
Isabelle Skelton
Ella Coverley
Abby Taylor
Tathya Bascombe
Ellie Monaghan
Alisa Rubie

Competing Athletes

Charlotte McLennagham

13

Notts AC (May 10)

13.6

Notts
Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark

(In Rank Order)

Notts
Retford
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Worksop
Notts
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Worksop
Retford
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Notts
Rushcliffe
Notts
Retford
Retford
Worksop
Newark
Worksop
Sutton
Retford

Charlotte McLennagham

26.4

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

Notts AC (May 10)

28.4

Retford
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Notts
Mansfield
Newark
Worksop

(In Rank Order)

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

13.80
14.50
14.50
14.70
15.00
15.10
15.10
15.10
15.20
15.20
15.30
15.30
15.40
15.40
15.50
15.60
15.60
15.70
15.80
15.90
15.90
15.90
15.90
16.10
16.20
16.30
16.30
16.30
16.30
16.60
16.70
16.70
16.80
16.90
16.90
17.40
17.70
17.70
18.20
18.80
19.10
20.60

30.10
30.80
30.80
30.80
31.40
31.80
32.00

Points

P NWSOO

G2

G4

Points
7

P NWSOOO

grade

grade
G4



4029
3129
5199
6479
313g
514g
5159
5569
179

8079
1419
4769
113g
138g
3729
394g
633g
1119
5479
861g
8269
3419
5029
613g
671g

T31

4949
8549
189

6159
3099
5199
1719

4949
4449
4099
4029
854g
8619
873g
860g
189

179

159

14g

6159
6449
6569
6479
3099
331g
361g
371g

Freya Dolby

Lizzy Edge

Caitlin Elliott
Hannah Noble
Imogen Edwards
Harriet Cross
Caitlin Dodds
Charlotte Vickers
Tathya Bascombe
Evie Hall

Katie Davies
Olivia Hare

Ellie Monaghan
Catherine Booth
Abbie Rimmington
Mara Juric

Laini Hickman
Alice Gibbs
Louise Simmonds
Ela-nur Kocacik
Emily Sheriff
Rebecca Bowen
Alex Arbon

Daisy Cookson
Fern Whyte

U13 Girls 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Worksop
Notts
Mansfield
Retford
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Newark

Competing Athletes

Mia Swindell
Teegan Page
Alisa Rubie

Freya Dolby
Abby Taylor
Ela-nur Kocacik
Deborah Bosompem
Poppy Malik
Bryony Evans
Tathya Bascombe
Sophie Brown
Tania Smith
Grace Cotton
Sophie Marshall
Eve Robinson
Hannah Noble
Ella Coverley
Phoebe Simon
Yasmin Hallen
Megan Davis

Worksop U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton Ul13g
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Newark U13g
Sutton Ul13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton Ul13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g

2.26.4 Gl
2.32.9 G3
2.38.6 G4
2.40.7 G4

Holly, Amy, Millie, Lily-May

55.3
Notts AC (June 14)

U13g 58.5
U13g 58.7
U13g 59.3
U13g 60.9
U13g 61.4
U13g 62.1
U13g 65.2

(In Rank Order)

Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g

PNWSOOO N

Points
58.50 7
58.50
58.50
58.50
58.70 6
58.70
58.70
58.70
59.30 5
59.30
59.30
59.30
60.90 4
60.90
60.90
60.90
61.40 3
61.40
61.40
61.40

6449
8549
309g
5489
873g
179

6479
6569
113g
4099
5199
5159
4889
4949
518g
8689
141g
6159
3619
5569
5359
3719
531g
114g
313g
3699
3949
1669
4769
830g
5419
671g
613g
1119
1719
5169
451g

3849

F17

5489
4949
811g
1419
159

633g
301g

Sophie Marshall
Abby Taylor

Ella Coverley
Isabelle Skelton
Deborah Bosompem
Tathya Bascombe
Hannah Noble
Eve Robinson
Ellie Monaghan
Alisa Rubie
Caitlin Elliott
Caitlin Dodds
Katrin Irvine

Mia Swindell

Mia De Lucis
Emily Rycroft
Katie Davies
Grace Cotton
Yasmin Hallen
Charlotte Vickers
Laura McHargue
Megan Davis
Keira Macshannon
Freya Henshaw
Imogen Edwards
Betsy Britten
Mara Juric
Megan Scarbro
Olivia Hare

Ella Whaley
Katie Plume
Fern Whyte
Daisy Cookson
Alice Gibbs
Maise Bex
Lauren Ellis
Grace Sanders

GUEST ATHLETES

Juliet Perkins

U13 Girls High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Isabelle Skelton
Mia Swindell
Anna Hutson
Katie Davies
Sophie Brown
Laini Hickman
Amber Alcantara

Competing Athletes

548g
4949
811g
4449
1419
5149
113g
159
633g
3019
515g
541g
5569
5169
hg
99
fg

Isabelle Skelton
Mia Swindell
Anna Hutson
Teegan Page
Katie Davies
Harriet Cross
Ellie Monaghan
Sophie Brown
Laini Hickman
Amber Alcantara
Caitlin Dodds
Katie Plume
Charlotte Vickers
Lauren Ellis

GUEST ATHLETES

Retford U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g

Unregistered / EA

Rushcliffe U13g
Chloe Elphick
1.45
Sutton Harriers (2006)
1.41
Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Newark U13g
Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Mansfield U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
.u
Unregistered / .u

u

30.10
30.80
30.80
30.80
31.30
31.40
31.60
31.80
31.80
32.00

38.20

1.37

1.20
1.20
115
1.15
1.10

G4

PNWAOOO N

G2
G4

Gl
Gl
G1

G4



5199
514g
518g
5489
811g
8309
8269
8689
5569
5159
5479
5029
1719
1419
1669
113g
313g
3699
3369
3729
3419
3019
384g
394g
481g
488¢g
4769
4179
6779
6259
633g
613g

F13

5029
18g
4819
811g
671g
313g
111g

F13

Caitlin Elliott
Harriet Cross
Mia De Lucis
Isabelle Skelton
Anna Hutson
Ella Whaley
Emily Sheriff
Emily Rycroft
Charlotte Vickers
Caitlin Dodds
Louise Simmonds
Alex Arbon
Maise Bex

Katie Davies
Megan Scarbro
Ellie Monaghan
Imogen Edwards
Betsy Britten

Lily Moss

Abbie Rimmington
Rebecca Bowen
Amber Alcantara
Juliet Perkins
Mara Juric

Laren Kirk

Katrin Irvine
Olivia Hare
Molly Hind

Emily Fee

Holly Foster
Laini Hickman
Daisy Cookson

U13 Girls Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Alex Arbon
Bryony Evans
Laren Kirk

Anna Hutson
Fern Whyte
Imogen Edwards
Alice Gibbs

U13 Girls Javelin

Competing Athletes

5029
189
159
14g

4819

811g

443g
860g

4179

671g

6259

8689

873g

313g
6159
451g
1119

Alex Arbon
Bryony Evans
Sophie Brown
Tania Smith
Laren Kirk

Anna Hutson
Harriet Walker
Poppy Malik
Molly Hind

Fern Whyte
Holly Foster
Emily Rycroft
Deborah Bosompem
Imogen Edwards
Grace Cotton
Grace Sanders
Alice Gibbs

Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Notts Ul3g
Notts U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton U13g
Sutton Ul3g
Sutton U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Newark U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford :U15g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Alex Arbon

28.51
Sutton Harriers (April 16)

256

Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Retford U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Newark U13g
(In Rank Order)
Sutton U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Mansfield U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Worksop U13g
Notts U13g
Worksop U13g
Retford U13g
Retford U13g
Notts U13g
Notts U13g
Rushcliffe U13g
Retford U13g
Worksop U13g
Newark U13g

62.10
62.10
62.10
62.10
63.70
63.70
63.70
63.70
63.70
63.70
63.70
63.70
65.20
65.20
65.20
65.20
65.80
65.80
65.80
65.80
66.40
66.40
66.40
66.40
70.50
70.50
70.50
70.50
77.60
77.60
77.60
77.60

New Record

30.02
22.39
16.29
13.60
11.70

6.09

PNWAOON

Gl

G4

149

807g
5029
4819
6259
3419
138g

U13 Girls Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Tania Smith
Evie Hall

Alex Arbon
Laren Kirk

Holly Foster
Rebecca Bowen
Catherine Booth

Competing Athletes

14g
159

807g
5029
860g
8549
481g
6259
8619
5359
5199
3419
518g
5479
4179
4439
138g
309g
114g
189

Tania Smith
Sophie Brown
Evie Hall

Alex Arbon
Poppy Malik
Abby Taylor
Laren Kirk

Holly Foster
Ela-nur Kocacik
Laura McHargue
Caitlin Elliott
Rebecca Bowen
Mia De Lucis
Louise Simmonds
Molly Hind
Harriet Walker
Catherine Booth
Ella Coverley
Freya Henshaw
Bryony Evans

Kelsey Pearce
9.69

Mansfield Harriers (July-15)

8.45

Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Worksop
Retford
Rushcliffe
Newark

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield
Mansfield
Notts
Sutton
Notts
Notts
Worksop
Retford
Notts
Sutton
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Newark
Rushcliffe
Newark
Mansfield

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g
U13g

G1

PNWSOOO N

Gl



Notts Mini League Match 4

T02

832b
352b
509b
437b
131b
616b

832b
352b
509b
561b
310b
437b
321b
131b
616b
651b
513b
813b

Ti8

378b
865b
452b
129b
522b
616b

378b
865b
887b
334b
352b
820b
452b
129b
326b
107b
857b
441b
813b
522b
321b
423b
418b
616b
670b
509b
437b
651b
491b

Under 13 Boys

U13 Boys 75m hurdles

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Teddy Palfreyman
Jack Wynne
Thomas Budd
Evan Bowns
Linus Monaghan
John Cullingworth

Competing Athletes

Teddy Palfreyman
Jack Wynne
Thomas Budd
Jacob Yorke
Callum Findlay
Evan Bowns
Josh Darby
Linus Monaghan
John Cullingworth
Charlie Randell
Jae Corbett
Akeem Laing

U13 Boys 800m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

James Wardle
Finlay Hutchinson
Finlay Preece
Peter Mckee
Luke Hudd

John Cullingworth

Competing Athletes

James Wardle
Finlay Hutchinson
Owen Carroll
Edward Parry
Jack Wynne

Leo Saporita
Finlay Preece
Peter Mckee
Patrick Quilty
Lewis Gillooley-Rogers
Joe Barkes
Jakob Coupland
Akeem Laing
Luke Hudd

Josh Darby
Henry Dickinson
Jake Charters
John Cullingworth
Daniel Wendon
Thomas Budd
Evan Bowns
Charlie Randell
Jack Cropper

Ben Rendell
125
Notts AC (July 13)
12,9
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b
Retford U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b

Jack Harmer
2.18.7

Notts AC (May 11)
2215

Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b

(In Rank Order)

Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Newark U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop Ullb

15.60
15.70
16.10
16.70
17.30
17.60

15.60
15.70
16.10
16.30
16.40
16.70
17.00
17.30
17.60
17.70
18.20
18.80

New Record

2.18.2
2221
2.40.0
2416
2.51.9
2.55.7

2.18.2
2221
2314
2.31.7
2.33.2
2335
2.40.0
2416
2418
2438
2478
2485
2.49.6
2.51.9
2.52.0
2543
2.55.2
2.55.7
2.55.9
2.56.6
2.58.4
3.02.4
4.40.0

Harvey Hadden

Points grade
7

NwW Ao o

Points grade
7 G1
G2

N WAoo

G1
G2

G4
G4
G4

TO8

854b
342b
606b
452b
509b
135b

854b
801b
855b
342b
838b
606b
832b
857b
452b
509b
441b
310b
432b
655b
326b
522b
135b
851b
387b
437b
513b
570b

858b
313b

T26

855b
342b
663b
129b
559b
423b

855b
854b
801b
342b
857b
378b
663b
129b
395b
326b
107b
387b
813b
655b
604b
851b
559b
423b

858b
313b

Sun-03-July-16

U13 Boys 100m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Casper Gorden-Brown
Dylan Rich

Jason Batty

Finlay Preece
Thomas Budd
Duncan Monaghan

Competing Athletes

Casper Gorden-Brown
Yusuf Hall

Freddie Cooper
Dylan Rich

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Jason Batty
Teddy Palfreyman
Joe Barkes

Finlay Preece
Thomas Budd
Jakob Coupland
Callum Findlay
Owen Bloomer
Simon Roberts
Patrick Quilty
Luke Hudd
Duncan Monaghan
Bruce Mayo
Charlie Healy
Evan Bowns

Jae Corbett

Alex Tyler

GUEST ATHLETES

Kashien Spence
Kaden Ward

U13 Boys 200m

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Freddie Cooper
Dylan Rich
Aleksandar Taylor
Peter Mckee
Kieran Wass
Henry Dickinson

Competing Athletes

Freddie Cooper
Casper Gorden-Brown
Yusuf Hall

Dylan Rich

Joe Barkes

James Wardle
Aleksandar Taylor
Peter Mckee

Owen Ashburn
Patrick Quilty

Lewis Gillooley-Rogers
Charlie Healy

Akeem Laing

Simon Roberts

Makar Babenko

Bruce Mayo

Kieran Wass

Henry Dickinson

GUEST ATHLETES

Kashien Spence
Kaden Ward

Jared Bailey

12.9
Sutton Harriers (July-15)
12.9

Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Sutton U13b

Unregistered / EA

Notts :U13b
Rushcliffe :U13b
Jared Bailey
26.7
Sutton Harriers (July-15)
26.8
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b

(In Rank Order)

Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Notts U13b
Retford U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b

Unregistered / EA

Notts :U13b
Rushcliffe :U13b

14.00
14.30
15.20
15.20
15.30
16.20

14.00
14.10
14.10
14.30
15.00
15.20
15.20
15.20
15.20
15.30
15.30
15.40
15.90
16.00
16.10
16.10
16.20
16.30
16.30
16.40
16.60
17.20

15.20
16.30

28.30
29.30
32.40
32.70
35.20
35.60

28.30
28.70
28.80
29.30
30.90
31.20
32.40
32.70
32.70
32.80
32.90
33.20
33.50
33.70
34.10
35.10
35.20
35.60

31.80
32.90

Points grade

7

NWw Ao o

G4

Points grade

7

NWw A OO

G4
G4
G4

G4



T32

855b
310b
513b
441b
129b
663b

855b
838b
857b
854b
310b
352b
395b
342b
513b
522b
561b
509b
441b
452b
418b
432b
313b
326b
387b
378b
129b
135b
131b
107b
663b
655b
616b
606b

F10

334b
528b
606b
838b
418b
131b

U13 Boys 4x100 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Notts
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Worksop
Newark
Retford

Competing Athletes

Freddie Cooper

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Joe Barkes

Casper Gorden-Brown
Callum Findlay
Jack Wynne

Owen Ashburn
Dylan Rich

Jae Corbett

Luke Hudd

Jacob Yorke
Thomas Budd
Jakob Coupland
Finlay Preece

Jake Charters
Owen Bloomer
Kaden Ward

Patrick Quilty
Charlie Healy
James Wardle
Peter Mckee
Duncan Monaghan
Linus Monaghan
Lewis Gillooley-Rogers
Aleksandar Taylor
Simon Roberts
John Cullingworth
Jason Batty

U13 Boys Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Edward Parry
Joseph Jefferies
Jason Batty

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Jake Charters

Linus Monaghan

Competing Athletes

334b
528b
561b
606b
838b
352b
832b
395b
418b
670b
441b
663b
604b
131b
423b
570b
819b
559b

Edward Parry
Joseph Jefferies
Jacob Yorke
Jason Batty

Kofi Afirifah-Mensah
Jack Wynne
Teddy Palfreyman
Owen Ashburn
Jake Charters
Daniel Wendon
Jakob Coupland
Aleksandar Taylor
Makar Babenko
Linus Monaghan
Henry Dickinson
Alex Tyler

Jevhari Rowe
Kieran Wass

F14

Liam, Alistair,Jaikan.Nicky
56.5
Notts AC (July 09)
Equal to record
Points grade

U13b 56.5 7.00 60b
U13b 60.4 6.00 432b
U13b 61.6 5.00 604b
U13b 62.7 4.00 810b
U13b 63.4 3.00 333b
U13b 68.1 2.00 528b

135b

(In Rank Order)

Points
Notts U13b 56.50 7 60b
Notts U13b 56.50 432b
Notts U13b 56.50 604b
Notts U13b 56.50 810b
Rushcliffe U13b 60.40 6 333b
Rushcliffe U13b 60.40 528b
Rushcliffe U13b 60.40 819b
Rushcliffe U13b 60.40 561b
Sutton U13b 61.60 5 651b
Sutton U13b 61.60 321b
Sutton U13b 61.60 135b
Sutton U13b 61.60 655b
Worksop U13b 62.70 4 131b
Worksop U13b 62.70
Worksop U13b 62.70
Worksop U13b 62.70
Rushcliffe :U13b 62.70 G
Rushcliffe U13b 62.70
Rushcliffe U13b 62.70
Rushcliffe U13b 62.70
Newark U13b 63.40 3
Newark U13b 63.40
Newark U13b 63.40
Newark U13b 63.40
Retford U13b 68.10 2
Retford U13b 68.10
Retford U13b 68.10
Retford U13b 68.10
FO5
Daniel Dale
34.02
Retford AC (2007)
31.75
Rushcliffe U13b 30.52 7 G2 528b
Sutton U13b 23.77 6 G4 606b
Retford U13b 22.22 5 G4 334b
Notts U13b 19.64 4 418b
Worksop U13b 16.00 3 820b
Newark U13b 13.23 2
(In Rank Order)
Rushcliffe U13b 30.52 G2 528b
Sutton U13b 23.77 G4 606b
Sutton U13b 22.85 G4 334b
Retford U13b 22.22 G4 418b
Notts U13b 19.64 310b
Rushcliffe U13b 18.85 452b
Notts U13b 17.75 522b
Rushcliffe U13b 16.29 670b
Worksop U13b 16.00 820b
Retford U13b 15.92 513b
Worksop U13b 15.08 432b
Retford U13b 14.67 663b
Retford U13b 14.61 570b
Newark U13b 13.23 559b
Worksop U13b 12.05
Sutton U13b 12.00
Notts U13b 9.21
Sutton U13b 6.74

U13 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Henry Bullough
Owen Bloomer
Makar Babenko
William Haw
Joseph Northedge
Joseph Jefferies
Duncan Monaghan

Competing Athletes

Henry Bullough
Owen Bloomer
Makar Babenko
William Haw
Joseph Northedge
Joseph Jefferies
Jevhari Rowe
Jacob Yorke
Charlie Randell
Josh Darby
Duncan Monaghan
Simon Roberts
Linus Monaghan

U13 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Joseph Jefferies
Jason Batty
Edward Parry
Jake Charters
Leo Saporita

Competing Athletes

Joseph Jefferies
Jason Batty
Edward Parry
Jake Charters
Callum Findlay
Finlay Preece
Luke Hudd
Daniel Wendon
Leo Saporita
Jae Corbett
Owen Bloomer
Aleksandar Taylor
Alex Tyler
Kieran Wass

Henry Bullough

1.46
Mansfield Harriers (June 16)
1.45
Mansfield U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Newark U13b

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Sutton U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Newark U13b
Retford U13b
Newark U13b

Nathan Langley

9.29
Worksop (May 12)

9.45
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Notts U13b

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U13b
Retford U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Rushcliffe U13b
Worksop U13b
Sutton U13b
Retford U13b
Notts U13b
Sutton U13b
Worksop U13b
Retford U13b
Sutton U13b
Sutton U13b

1.45
1.35
125
1.20
115
115
1.05

1.45
1.35
125
1.20
115
115
115
1.10
1.05
1.05
1.05
0.00
0.00

7.38
7.10
6.14
5.77
4.96

7.38
7.10
6.14
5.77
5.17
5.08
5.07
5.06
4.96
4.56
4.55
4.44
4.21
4.07

PNWNOO N

G1
G3

WAoo~

G4

G1
G3

G4



Notts Mini League Match 4 Harvey Hadden Sun-03-July-16

Under 15 Girls

T0o9  U15 Girls 100m T27 U15 Girls 200m

Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham Mini League Record Charlotte McLennagham

12.2 24.8
Notts AC (May-12) Notts AC (May-12)
AAA Grade 1 12.7 AAA Grade 1 26.2
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
19 Sophia Stewart Mansfield U15g 12.80 7 G2 859g Indiana Malik Notts Ul5g 26.40 7 G2
189g  Anna Smith Newark Ul5g 13.60 6 1g Sophia Stewart Mansfield Ul5g 26.40 6 G2
852g  Millie France Notts Ul5g 13.60 5 5309 Rebecca Johns Sutton Ul5g 27.50 5 G4
376g  Jessica Rimmington Rushcliffe Ul5g 13.90 4 110g Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark Ul5g 27.80 4 G4
480g  Savannah Storey Worksop U15g 14.70 3 4679 Lucy Forrest Worksop Ul5g 30.60 3
554g  Sophie Taylor Sutton Ul5g 15.70 2 631g Jasmine Harris-Hart Retford Ul5g 30.90 2
672g  Amy Richardson Retford U15g 15.80 0 3329 Abi Green Rushcliffe Ul5g 31.00 1
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
19 Sophia Stewart Mansfield Ul5g 12.80 G2 1g Sophia Stewart Mansfield Ulsg 26.40 G2
189g  Anna Smith Newark Ul5g 13.60 8599 Indiana Malik Notts Ul5g 26.40 G2
852g  Millie France Notts Ul5g 13.60 5309 Rebecca Johns Sutton Ul5g 27.50 G4
376g  Jessica Rimmington Rushcliffe U15g 13.90 1109 Maisie Archer-Dytch Newark Ul5g 27.80 G4
850g  Maia Dunn Notts Ul5g 14.30 808g Millie Haw Notts Ul5g 28.80
59 Kelsey Pearce Mansfield U15g 14.30 11g Katie Kemp Mansfield Ul5g 29.60
8829  Sophia Dodson Notts Ul5g 14.40 8509 Maia Dunn Notts Ul5g 29.90
11g Katie Kemp Mansfield Ul5g 14.40 819g Yasmin Nutt Notts Ul5g 30.20
480g  Savannah Storey Worksop U15g 14.70 4679 Lucy Forrest Worksop Ul5g 30.60
4969  Eugenie Baines Worksop Ul5g 14.90 631g Jasmine Harris-Hart Retford Ul5g 30.90
813g  Jessica Kiabala Notts U15g 15.00 3329 Abi Green Rushcliffe Ul5g 31.00
121g  Tilly Owens Newark Ul5g 15.10 878g Jayah Bell Notts Ul5g 31.10
4559  Laura Betts Worksop Ul5g 15.20 4559 Laura Betts Worksop Ul5g 31.40
899g  Corday Anderson Notts U15g 15.40 6679 Georgiana Templeton Retford Ul5g 31.80
554g  Sophie Taylor Sutton U15g 15.70 4969 Eugenie Baines Worksop Ul5g 32.10
8999 Corday Anderson Notts Ul5g 32.40
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA 5399 Amy Peart-Roddis Sutton Ul5g 33.30
5619 Megan Yorke Sutton Ul5g 33.50
67g  Grace Angus Mansfield :Ul5g 14.70 5559 Martina Thorpe Sutton Ul5g 33.60
339g  Ella Morel Rushcliffe :U15g 15.30 3609 Sarah Maston Rushcliffe Ul5g 33.90
672g  Amy Richardson Retford U15g 15.80
673g  Ella Hancock Retford Ul5g 16.70 GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA
679 Grace Angus Mansfield :Ul5g 31.30
T19  U15 Girls 800m TO3 U15 Girls 75m hurdles
Mini League Record Georgia Milton Mini League Record Rebecca Johns
2.20.8 11.6
Mansfield Harriers (2006) Sutton Harriers(May 16°)
AAA Grade 1 2.19.4 AAA Grade 1 11.9
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
3379 Maya Todd Mcintyre Rushcliffe Ulsg 2.235 7 G3 5309 Rebecca Johns Sutton Ulsg 11.70 7 Gl
8179  Lauren McNeil Notts Ul5g 2243 6 G3 79 Jessica LAKE Mansfield Ulsg 12.90 6 G4
561g Megan Yorke Sutton Ul5g 2421 5 813g Jessica Kiabala Notts Ulsg 13.90 5
8g Holly-May Spencer Mansfield Ulsg 2426 4 120g Lauren Owens Newark Ulsg 14.20 4
121g  Tilly Owens Newark Ul5g 2.44.9 3 6679 Georgiana Templeton Retford Ulsg 15.90 3
612g Molly Burgess Retford Ul5g 2525 2 4559 Laura Betts Worksop Ulsg 17.50 2
480g  Savannah Storey Worksop Ul5g 257.0 1 3329 Abi Green Rushcliffe Ulsg 18.40 1
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
3379 Maya Todd Mcintyre Rushcliffe Ul5g 2.235 G3 5309 Rebecca Johns Sutton Ulsg 11.70 Gl
8179  Lauren McNeil Notts Ul5g 2243 G3 79 Jessica LAKE Mansfield Ulsg 12.90 G4
819g  Yasmin Nutt Notts Ul5g 2.34.7 813g Jessica Kiabala Notts Ulsg 13.90
8069 Amelia Gould Notts Ul5g 2.36.9 120g Lauren Owens Newark Ulsg 14.20
3759  Nancy Britten Rushcliffe Ul5g 2.38.0 6679 Georgiana Templeton Retford Ulsg 15.90
561g Megan Yorke Sutton U15g 2.42.1 455g Laura Betts Worksop U15g 17.50
871g  Fern Williams Notts Ul5g 2422 3329 Abi Green Rushcliffe Ulsg 18.40
89 Holly-May Spencer Mansfield Ul5g 2426
121g  Tilly Owens Newark Ul5g 2.44.9
79 Jessica LAKE Mansfield Ul5g 2.46.9
5559  Martina Thorpe Sutton Ul5g 2.48.8
8189  Holly Mellor Notts Ul5g 2.49.9
554g  Sophie Taylor Sutton Ul5g 2.50.1
612g Molly Burgess Retford Ul5g 2525
120g  Lauren Owens Newark U15g 2542
480g  Savannah Storey Worksop Ul5g 257.0
360g Sarah Maston Rushcliffe Ul5g 3.01.2
899g  Corday Anderson Notts Ul5g 3.02.6
69 Kelly Seaman Mansfield Ul5g 3.07.3
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA
6729  Amy Richardson Retford Ul5g 2455
307g Elise Buttery Rushcliffe :U15g 2.46.6
673g  Ella Hancock Retford Ul5g 2.58.4



110g
817g

3379
5399
4679
6679

F16

59
5399
8529
4679
631g
1109
3229

U15 Girls 4x200 relay

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Newark
Notts
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Sutton
‘Worksop
Retford

Competing Athletes

Maisie Archer-Dytch
Lauren Owens

Tilly Owens

Anna Smith

Lauren McNeil
Millie France
Indiana Malik

Maia Dunn
Holly-May Spencer
Jessica LAKE

Kelly Seaman
Sophia Stewart
Maya Todd Mcintyre
Nancy Britten

Abi Green

Jessica Rimmington
Amy Peart-Roddis
Megan Yorke
Sophie Taylor
Rebecca Johns
Lucy Forrest
Savannah Storey
Eugenie Baines
Laura Betts
Georgiana Templeton
Ella Hancock

Amy Richardson
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Eve Middleton-Sweet
Elise Buttery

Sarah Maston

Ella Morel

U15 Girls Javelin

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Kelsey Pearce

Amy Peart-Roddis
Millie France

Lucy Forrest
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Maisie Archer-Dytch
Eve Middleton-Sweet

Competing Athletes

59
5399
8529
4679
79
8789
69
5619
6319
110g
189¢g
4969
3229
5549

Kelsey Pearce

Amy Peart-Roddis
Millie France

Lucy Forrest
Jessica LAKE
Jayah Bell

Kelly Seaman
Megan Yorke
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Maisie Archer-Dytch
Anna Smith
Eugenie Baines
Eve Middleton-Sweet
Sophie Taylor

Liberte, Tara, Mayah, Abiba

1.54.7

Notts AC (July 2014)

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

(In Rank Order)

Newark
Newark
Newark
Newark
Notts
Notts
Notts
Notts
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Mansfield
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Sutton
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Worksop
Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe
Rushcliffe

Annabel Peach
28.34

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
:U15g
U15g
:U15g

Newark (July-15)

33.1

Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

(In Rank Order)

Mansfield
Sutton
Notts
Worksop
Mansfield
Notts
Mansfield
Sutton
Retford
Newark
Newark
Worksop
Rushcliffe
Sutton

U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g
U15g

PNWDOON

New Record

29.74
24.69
24.45
23.30
12.31
10.91
4.00

29.74
24.69
24.45
23.30
18.08
15.10
14.64
12.48
12.31
10.91
10.63
8.43
4.00
0.00

Points
7

PNWAOOO N

G3
G4
G4
G4

G3
G4

F19

5399

4679
120g
360g

U15 Girls Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Amy Peart-Roddis
Kelsey Pearce
Lucy Forrest
Lauren Owens
Sarah Maston

Competing Athletes

539g
59

4679
120g
360g

339g

FO3

5309
3769
8529

1219
480g
631g

Amy Peart-Roddis
Kelsey Pearce
Lucy Forrest
Lauren Owens
Sarah Maston

GUEST ATHLETES

Ella Morel

U15 Girls Long Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Rebecca Johns
Jessica Rimmington
Millie France
Sophia Stewart
Tilly Owens
Savannah Storey
Jasmine Harris-Hart

Competing Athletes

5309
3769
8529

339g
6729
307g
673g

Rebecca Johns
Jessica Rimmington
Millie France
Sophia Stewart

Tilly Owens
Holly-May Spencer
Maisie Archer-Dytch
Abi Green

Maya Todd Mcintyre
Emily Monk

Eve Middleton-Sweet
Savannah Storey
Jasmine Harris-Hart
Nancy Britten

GUEST ATHLETES

Ella Morel

Amy Richardson
Elise Buttery
Ella Hancock

Tesni Ward

25.93
Worksop (2006)

28.3

Sutton U15g
Mansfield Ulsg
Worksop Ulsg
Newark Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg

(In Rank Order)

Sutton U15g
Mansfield Ulsg
Worksop Ulsg
Newark Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg

Unregistered / EA

Rushcliffe :U15g

Rebecca Johns
5.33

Sutton Harriers (May 16')
5.05

Sutton Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Notts U15g
Mansfield Ulsg
Newark Ulsg
Worksop Ulsg
Retford Ulsg

(In Rank Order)

Sutton Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Notts U15g
Mansfield Ulsg
Newark Ulsg
Mansfield Ulsg
Newark Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Newark Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg
Worksop Ulsg
Retford Ulsg
Rushcliffe Ulsg

Unregistered / EA

Rushcliffe :U15¢g
Retford Ulsg
Rushcliffe :U15¢g
Retford Ulsg

9.97

4,91
4.60
4.50
4.42
4.25
3.52
351

4,91
4.60
4.50
4.42
4.25
4.15
4.05
4.04
4.03
3.74
3.58
3.52
351
3.45

4.00
3.45
278
278

WO~
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G2
G4
G4

G4

G2

G4



Notts Mini League Match 4 Harvey Hadden Sun-03-July-16

Under 15 Boys

TO4 U15 Boys 80m hurdles T10 U15 Boys 100m
Mini League Record Perry Offler Mini League Record Benjamin Mattinson
11.8 115
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (July 13)
AAA Grade 1 12 AAA Grade 1 11.7
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
817b Charlie Price Notts U15b 12.50 7 G3 836b Niall Simpson Notts U15b 11.90 7 G2
652b Jack Randell Retford U15b 14.30 6 543b Cameron Rawson Sutton U15b 12.50 6
410b Regan Langley Worksop U15b 15.00 5 609b Jake Bradford Retford U15b 13.20 5
314b Nathan Gookey Rushcliffe U15b 16.10 4 450b Kai Wyld Worksop U15b 13.20 4
521b William Fairweather Sutton U15b 16.70 3 331b Leon Norman-Thomas Rushcliffe U15b 13.30 3
58b Rob Ellis Mansfield :U15b 17.00 0 156b Louis Eden Newark U15b 13.60 2
64b Jonah Goodfellow-Beeton Mansfield :U15b 13.90 0
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
817b Charlie Price Notts U15b 12.50 G3 836b Niall Simpson Notts U15b 11.90 G2
652b Jack Randell Retford U15b 14.30 543b Cameron Rawson Sutton U15b 12.50
410b Regan Langley Worksop U15b 15.00 609b Jake Bradford Retford u1sb 13.20
314b Nathan Gookey Rushcliffe U15b 16.10 450b Kai Wyld Worksop U15b 13.20
521b William Fairweather Sutton U15b 16.70 331b Leon Norman-Thomas Rushcliffe U15b 13.30
328b Finn Moffatt Rushcliffe U15b 17.70 156b Louis Eden Newark U15b 13.60
551b Kian Tansley Sutton U15b 13.60
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA 652b Jack Randell Retford U15b 14.10
632b Joseph Harris-Hart Retford u1sb 14.10
58b Rob Ellis Mansfield :U15b 17.00 511b Ashley Budd Sutton U15b 14.20
153b Luke Lewis Newark U15b 14.20
812b Joel Kilford Notts U15b 14.30
375b Cadan Hawes Rushcliffe U15b 14.30
151b Alex Evans Newark U15b 14.30
338b Callum King Rushcliffe u1sb 14.50
314b Nathan Gookey Rushcliffe U1sb 14.70
306b Ben Chalmers Rushcliffe U15b 14.70
468b Laith Gladwin Worksop U15b 14.80
322b Archie Bruce Rushcliffe U15b 14.90
339 Max Thatcher Rushcliffe U15b 15.10
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA
64b Jonah Goodfellow-Beeton Mansfield :U15b 13.90
T20 U15 Boys 800m T28 U15 Boys 300m
Mini League Record Robert Needham Mini League Record Ryan Gorman
2.05.1 37.6
Notts AC (Sept 08) Notts AC (June-12)
AAA Grade 1 2.06.5 AAA Grade 1 387
Scoring Athletes Scoring Athletes
Points grade Points grade
862b Matthew Barnes Notts U15b 2122 7 G3 836b Niall Simpson Notts uU1sb 39.40 7 G2
188b Ben Smith Newark U15b 2145 6 G4 543b Cameron Rawson Sutton U15b 39.90 6 G3
668b Sam Templeton Retford U15b 2.17.6 5 G4 609b Jake Bradford Retford uU1sb 43.00 5
536b Charlie Norman Sutton U15b 2.29.7 4 331b Leon Norman-Thomas Rushcliffe U15b 44.00 4
361b Toby Hullis Rushcliffe U15b 2.29.7 3 153b Luke Lewis Newark uU1sb 45.10 3
65b Sam Bentley Mansfield :U15b 2.46.0 0 450b Kai Wyld Worksop u1sb 45.90 2
468b Laith Gladwin Worksop U1sb 2.49.6 2 64b Jonah Goodfellow-Beeton Mansfield :U15b 53.10 0
Competing Athletes (In Rank Order) Competing Athletes (In Rank Order)
862b Matthew Barnes Notts U1sb 2.12.2 G3 836b Niall Simpson Notts uU1sb 39.40 G2
188b Ben Smith Newark U15b 2145 G4 543b Cameron Rawson Sutton U15b 39.90 G3
668b Sam Templeton Retford U15b 2.17.6 G4 867b Alexander Cooper Notts uU1sb 41.50 G4
158b George Bacon Newark U15b 2.26.8 609b Jake Bradford Retford uU1sb 43.00
806b Morgan Davis-Brown Notts U15b 2.29.1 331b Leon Norman-Thomas Rushcliffe uU1sb 44.00
361b Toby Hullis Rushcliffe U15b 2.29.7 153b Luke Lewis Newark uU1sb 45.10
536b Charlie Norman Sutton U15b 2.29.7 361b Toby Hullis Rushcliffe uU1sb 45.40
337b Thomas Pollard Rushcliffe U15b 2.34.0 812b Joel Kilford Notts U15b 45.70
338b Callum King Rushcliffe U15b 2.40.1 450b Kai Wyld Worksop uU1sb 45.90
468b Laith Gladwin Worksop U15b 2.49.6 521b William Fairweather Sutton uU1sb 46.20
339 Max Thatcher Rushcliffe U15b 2514 151b Alex Evans Newark U15b 46.90
156b Louis Eden Newark U15b 48.20
GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA 866b Harley Beech - McPhilbin Notts uU1sb 48.50
536b Charlie Norman Sutton U15b 49.00
371b Flynn Cross Rushcliffe :U15b 2.45.0 338b Callum King Rushcliffe uU1sb 51.30
65b Sam Bentley Mansfield :U15b 2.46.0
58b Rob Ellis Mansfield :U15b 2.52.1 GUEST ATHLETES Unregistered / EA
874b Alexander Morley Notts :U15b 2.53.6

64b Jonah Goodfellow-Beeton Mansfield :U1sb 53.10



T34

536b
632b
156b
315b
812b
404b

536b
511b
543b
521b
632b
609b
652b
668b
156b
151b
158b
188b
315b
375b
361b
328b
812b
836b
803b
867b
404b
450b
410b
468b

FO4

881b
314b
652b
521b

U15 Boys Med relay(100,200,300,400)

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Sutton
Retford
Newark
Rushcliffe
Notts
‘Worksop

Competing Athletes

Charlie Norman
Ashley Budd
Cameron Rawson
William Fairweather
Joseph Harris-Hart
Jake Bradford
Jack Randell

Sam Templeton
Louis Eden

Alex Evans
George Bacon
Ben Smith
Callium Beggan
Cadan Hawes
Toby Hullis

Finn Moffatt

Joel Kilford

Niall Simpson
Jacob Careless
Alexander Cooper
James Carratt

Kai Wyld

Regan Langley
Laith Gladwin

U15 Boys High Jump

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

Harry Whyley
Nathan Gookey
Jack Randell
William Fairweather

Competing Athletes

881b
314b
652b
521b

Harry Whyley
Nathan Gookey
Jack Randell
William Fairweather

GUEST ATHLETES

Lowery, Phillips, Levers-Reily, Childs
2.19.5
Mansfield Harriers (2007)

U15b 2.29.1 7.00
U1sb 2314 6
U15b 2.33.0 5
U15b 2.354 4
U15b 2.39.0 3
Ul7b 2510 G
(In Rank Order)

Sutton U15b 2.29.1
Sutton U15b 2.29.1
Sutton U15b 2.29.1
Sutton U15b 2.29.1
Retford U15b 2314
Retford U15b 2314
Retford U15b 2314
Retford U15b 2314
Newark U15b 2.33.0
Newark U15b 2.33.0
Newark U15b 2.33.0
Newark U15b 2.33.0
Rushcliffe U15b 2354
Rushcliffe U15b 2354
Rushcliffe U15b 2354
Rushcliffe U1sb 2354
Notts U15b 2.39.0
Notts U15b 2.39.0
Notts U1sb 2.39.0
Notts U15b 2.39.0
Worksop Ul7b 2.51.0
Worksop U15b 2.51.0
Worksop U15b 2.51.0
Worksop U15b 2.51.0
Perry Offler

1.7
Notts AC (Sept 07)
1.7

Notts U15b 1.60
Rushcliffe U15b 1.45
Retford U15b 1.35
Sutton U15b 1.35
(In Rank Order)
Notts U15b 1.60
Rushcliffe U15b 1.45
Retford U15b 1.35
Sutton U15b 1.35

Unregistered / EA

Points
7

~rUo o~

G3

F20 U15 Boys Discus

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

410b Regan Langley
601b Christian Archer
826b Robert Williams
158b George Bacon
511b Ashley Budd
328b Finn Moffatt

64b Jonah Goodfellow-Beeton

Competing Athletes

410b Regan Langley
601b Christian Archer
826b Robert Williams
158b George Bacon
803b Jacob Careless
511b Ashley Budd
328b Finn Moffatt

632b Joseph Harris-Hart

636b Ben Knox
668b Sam Templeton

543b Cameron Rawson
GUEST ATHLETES
64b Jonah Goodfellow-Beeton

F12 U15 Boys Shot

Mini League Record

AAA Grade 1

Scoring Athletes

837b Nathan Wright
410b Regan Langley
609b Jake Bradford
156b Louis Eden
551b Kian Tansley
328b Finn Moffatt

Competing Athletes

837b Nathan Wright
410b Regan Langley
803b Jacob Careless
609b Jake Bradford
601b Christian Archer
156b Louis Eden
826b Robert Williams
551b Kian Tansley

632b Joseph Harris-Hart

511b Ashley Budd
328b Finn Moffatt
153b Luke Lewis
636b Ben Knox

337b Thomas Pollard

GUEST ATHLETES

Chris Clarke

37.64
Mansfield Harriers (July 09)

39.95
Worksop uU1sb
Retford U15b
Notts U15b
Newark U15b
Sutton U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Mansfield :U15sb
(In Rank Order)
Worksop uU1sb
Retford U15b
Notts U15b
Newark U15b
Notts U15b
Sutton U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Retford U15b
Retford U15b
Retford U15b
Sutton U15b
Unregistered / EA
Mansfield :U15b
Chris Clarke

13.48
Mansfield Harriers (June 08)

12.45
Notts U15b
Worksop U1sb
Retford U15b
Newark U15b
Sutton U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
(In Rank Order)
Notts U15b
Worksop U1sb
Notts U15b
Retford U15b
Retford U15b
Newark U15b
Notts U15b
Sutton U15b
Retford U15b
Sutton U15b
Rushcliffe U15b
Newark U15b
Retford U15b
Rushcliffe U15b

Unregistered / EA

0.00

10.57
9.39
8.58
8.14
7.57
6.17

10.57
9.39
8.90
8.58
8.35
8.14
7.79
7.57
6.66
6.46
6.17
6.12
571
4.88
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Notts Mini League Match 4

Under 17 Athletes and U9's

T23 U17 Boys 200m

Competing Athletes

597b Samuel Fairweather
425b Nathan Langley
404b James Carratt

FO08 U17 Boys High Jump

Competing Athletes

425b Nathan Langley
175b Luke Sayer
597b Samuel Fairweather

T24 U17 Girls 200m

Competing Athletes

645¢g Emily-Rose Maule
872¢g Sabine Foyster
823¢g Emma Williams

FO7 U17 Girls High Jump

Competing Athletes

645¢g Emily-Rose Maule

T12 U9b 50m

Competing Athletes

GIRLS

315¢g Ella Rendu

1979 Harriet Monaghan
5609 Ruby Vickers
3799 Molly Bowen
503g Isla Millns

5779 Abbie Ellis

999¢g Calli Foster

(In Rank Order)

Sutton
Worksop
Worksop

(In Rank Order)

Worksop
Newark
Sutton

(In Rank Order)

Retford
Notts
Notts

(In Rank Order)

Retford

Rushcliffe
Newark
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Sutton
Sutton
Unknown

U17b
Ui7b
U17b

Ul7b
Ui7b
U17b

u17g
Ul7g
u17g

u17g

:U09g

uo9g

:U09g

U09g

:U09g
:U09g

Harvey Hadden

23.70 G4
24.00 G4
33.40

1.67
1.45
1.45

28.00
28.60
31.70

8.90

9.40

9.90
10.10
11.50
12.90
13.60

Sun-03-July-16

T15 U17 Boys 800m

Competing Athletes

425b Nathan Langley
175b Luke Sayer
404b James Carratt

FO02 U17 Boys Javelin

Competing Athletes

425b Nathan Langley
450b Kai Wyld

175b Luke Sayer

597b Samuel Fairweather
404b James Carratt

T16 U17 Girls 800m

Competing Athletes

823¢g Emma Williams

FO1 U17 Girls Javelin

Competing Athletes

645¢g Emily-Rose Maule
823¢g Emma Williams

BOYS

852b Tyreece Roach-Bell
518b Leo De Lucis

497b Troy Stevens

680b William Agar

332b William Mellor
411b Dlyan Preece

389b James Bowen
681b Jack Whyte

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul7b
Newark Ul7b
Worksop Ul7b

(In Rank Order)

Worksop Ul7b
Worksop U15b
Newark Ul7b
Sutton Ul7b
Worksop Ul7b

(In Rank Order)

Notts Ul7g

(In Rank Order)

Retford Ul7g
Notts Ul7g
Notts :U0%b
Sutton :Ul1lb
Worksop

Retford :U09%b
Rushcliffe :U0%b
Worksop

Rushcliffe :U09%b
Retford :U09%b

2.09.5
2.28.6
3.04.6

43.43
28.95
26.37
23.90
21.34

2.40.3

22.93
13.43

8.70
9.00
9.10
9.50
9.70
9.80
10.60
11.20

G4



Nottinghamshire Mini League Track and Field Athletics

Harvey Hadden Table of Points awarded for each event

Sunday-03-July-2016 Events Recorded 44 Start 10.00 am Notts Mini League Match 4

T30
T22
T14
TO6
F18
F11

T29
T21
T13
TOS
F06
F15

T32
T02
TO8
T26
Tis
F14
F10
FO5

T31
TO1l
TO7
T25
T17
F17
F09
F16

T34
To4
T10
T28
T20
F20
Fo4
F12

T33
TO9
T27
TO3
T19
F19
F16
FO3

1-100 101200  201-300 601-700 301-400 501-600 401-500
Event Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Event
U 11 Boys Results
U11 Boys 4x100 relay 4 0 7 3 6 0 5 v U11 Boys 4x100 relay
U11 Boys 150m 3 0 7 2 5 4 6 v U11 Boys 150m
U1l Boys 600m 4 0 7 3 5 0 6 v U11 Boys 600m
U11 Boys 80m 3 0 7 2 5 4 6 v U11 Boys 80m
U11 Boys Howler Javelin 4 0 5 2 7 6 3 v U11 Boys Howler Javelin
U11 Boys Long Jump 4 0 7 3 6 2 5 v U11 Boys Long Jump
Age Group Totals 22 0 40 15 34 16 31 Age Group Totals
U11 Girls Results
U11 Girls 4x100 relay 5 0 6 4 7 0 3 v U11 Girls 4x100 relay
U11 Girls 150m 4 3 6 1 7 2 5 v U11 Girls 150m
U11 Girls 600m 4 3 6 5 7 1 2 v U11 Girls 600m
U11 Girls 80m 4 3 7 2 6 1 5 v U11 Girls 80m
U11 Girls Howler Javelin 7 0 4 3 5 0 6 v U11 Girls Howler Javelin
U11 Girls Howler Javelin 5 2 7 1 6 3 4 v U11 Girls Howler Javelin
Age Group Totals 29 11 36 16 38 7 25 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U13 Boys Results
U13 Boys 4x100 relay 0 3 7 2 6 5 4 v U13 Boys 4x100 relay
U13 Boys 75m hurdles 0 3 7 2 6 5 4 v U13 Boys 75m hurdles
U13 Boys 100m 0 2 7 5 6 3 4 v U13 Boys 100m
U13 Boys 200m 0 4 7 5 6 3 2 v U13 Boys 200m
U13 Boys 800m 0 4 6 2 7 3 5 v U13 Boys 800m
U13 Boys High Jump 7 1 4 5 3 2 6 v U13 Boys High Jump
U13 Boys Javelin 0 2 4 5 7 6 3 v U13 Boys Javelin
U13 Boys Shot 0 0 3 6 5 7 4 v U13 Boys Shot
Age Group Totals 7 19 45 32 46 34 32 Age Group Totals
U13 Girls Results
U13 Girls 4x100 relay 5 1 6 4 3 2 7 v U13 Girls 4x100 relay
U13 Girls 70m hurdles 7 0 3 5 2 6 4 v U13 Girls 70m hurdles
U13 Girls 100m 4 1 7 6 3 2 5 v U13 Girls 100m
U13 Girls 200m 3 2 4 7 5 6 1 v U13 Girls 200m
U13 Girls 800m 3 1 2 4 6 5 7 v U13 Girls 800m
U13 Girls High Jump 3 4 5 2 1 7 6 v U13 Girls High Jump
U13 Girls Shot 7 1 6 3 2 5 4 4 U13 Girls Shot
U15 Girls Javelin 7 2 5 3 1 6 4 v U15 Girls Javelin
Age Group Totals 39 12 38 34 23 39 38 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
U 15 Boys Results
U15 Boys Med relay (100,200, 0 5 3 6 4 7 0 v U15 Boys Med relay(100,200
U15 Boys 80m hurdles 0 0 7 6 4 3 5 v U15 Boys 80m hurdles
U15 Boys 100m 0 2 7 5 3 6 4 v U15 Boys 100m
U15 Boys 300m 0 3 7 5 4 6 2 v U15 Boys 300m
U15 Boys 800m 0 6 7 5 3 4 2 v U15 Boys 800m
U15 Boys Discus 0 4 5 6 2 3 7 v U15 Boys Discus
U15 Boys High Jump 0 0 7 5 6 4 0 v U15 Boys High Jump
U15 Boys Shot 0 4 7 5 2 3 6 v U15 Boys Shot
Age Group Totals 0 24 50 43 28 36 26 Age Group Totals
U15Girls Results
U15 Girls 4x200 relay 5 7 6 1 4 3 2 v U15 Girls 4x200 relay
U15 Girls 100m 7 6 5 0 4 2 3 v U15 Girls 100m
U15 Girls 200m 6 4 7 2 1 5 3 v U15 Girls 200m
U15 Girls 75m hurdles 6 4 5 3 1 7 2 v U15 Girls 75m hurdles
U15 Girls 800m 4 3 6 2 7 5 1 v U15 Girls 800m
U15 Girls Discus 6 4 0 0 3 7 5 v U15 Girls Discus
U15 Girls Javelin 7 2 5 3 1 6 4 v U15 Girls Javelin
U15 Girls Long Jump 4 3 5 1 6 7 2 v U15 Girls Long Jump
Age Group Totals 45 33 39 12 27 42 22 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Retford Rushcliffe Sutton Worksop Clubs
Event Totals 142.0 99.0 248.0 152.0 196.0 174.0 174.0 Event Totals
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Nottinghamshire Mini Leaque Track and Field

Overall Match and Age group scores for the Year 2015
M B X A W S T
U 11 Girls Results Mansfield Newark Notts  Rushcliffe  Worksop Sutton Retford
Saturday 16-Apr-16 22 9 33 30 14 5.5 15.5
Saturday 07-May-16 25 11 355 39.5 25 12 8
Sunday 05-Jun-16 245 20 33.5 38 12 10 17
Sunday 03-Jul-16 29 11 36 38 25 7 16
Age Group Totals 100.5 51 138 145.5 76 34.5 56.5 Age Group Totals
U11 Boys Results
Saturday 16-Apr-16 13 0 35 22 19 16 12
Saturday 07-May-16 20 0 40 28 26 15 20
Sunday 05-Jun-16 24 7 35 39 21 12 21
Sunday 03-Jul-16 22 0 40 34 31 16 15
Age Group Totals 79 7 150 123 97 59 68 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe ~ Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U13 Girls Results
Saturday 16-Apr-16 33 6 23 25 325 38 29.5
Saturday 07-May-16 35 14 48 30 32 37 23
Sunday 05-Jun-16 325 13.5 30 22 32 40 23
Sunday 03-Jul-16 39 12 38 23 38 39 34
Age Group Totals 139.5 45.5 139 100 134.5 154 109.5 Age Group Totals
U13 Boys Results
Saturday 16-Apr-16 0 17 24 30.5 33.5 23 11
Saturday 07-May-16 5 22 37 46 20 42 31
Sunday 05-Jun-16 19 15 49 38 33 29 26
Sunday 03-Jul-16 7 19 45 46 32 34 32
Age Group Totals 31 73 155 160.5 118.5 128 100 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe ~ Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
U 15 Girls Results
Saturday 16-Apr-16 315 19 28 17 17.5 32 17
Saturday 07-May-16 46 29 35 28 25 45 9
Sunday 05-Jun-16 37 33 49 31 27 29 7
Sunday 03-Jul-16 45 33 39 27 22 42 12
Age Group Totals 159.5 114 151 103 91.5 148 45 Age Group Totals
U15 Boys Results
Saturday 16-Apr-16 4 21 37 22 16 38 30
Saturday 07-May-16 2 25.5 40.5 35 9 43 37
Sunday 05-Jun-16 5 18 45 29 20 40 42
Sunday 03-Jul-16 0 24 50 28 26 36 43
Age Group Totals 11 88.5 172.5 114 71 157 152 Age Group Totals
Clubs Mansfield Newark Notts Rushcliffe ~ Worksop Sutton Retford Clubs
Event Totals 520.5 379 905.5 746 588.5 680.5 531 Event Totals
Adge Group & Team Overall Year Totals
[uiiains | U11Boys | | uvizairis | | uizBoys | uvisains | | uis Boys |
Notts 905.5 Rushcliffe 1455 |Notts 150.0 [sutton 154.0 [Rushcliffe 160.5 |Mansfield 159.5 |Notts 1725
Rushcliffe 746.0 Notts 138.0 |Rushcliffe 123.0 [Mansfield 139.5 |Notts 155.0 |Notts 151.0 [sutton 157.0
Sutton 680.5 Mansfield 100.5 |worksop 97.0 |Notts 139.0 |sutton 128.0 |Sutton 148.0 |Retford 152.0
\Worksop 588.5 \Worksop 76.0 |Mansfield 79.0 |worksop 134.5 |worksop 118.5 |Newark 114.0 |Rushcliffe 114.0
Retford 531.0 Retford 56.5 |Retford 68.0 |Retford 109.5 |Retford 100.0 |Rushcliffe 103.0 |Newark 88.5
Mansfield 520.5 Newark 51.0 |sutton 59.0 |Rushcliffe 100.0  [Newark 73.0 |worksop 91.5 |worksop 71.0
Newark 379.0 Sutton 34.5  |Newark 7.0 Newark 45.5 Mansfield 31.0 |Retford 45.0 |Mansfield 11.0

The top row 70 is transferred to the details below therefore these tab

TEAM EVENTS

U1l Girls
U1l Boys
U13 Girls
U13 Boys
U15 Girls

U15 Boys

Best Overall Team

(after 3 Matches)

Rushcliffe
Notts
Sutton
Rushcliffe
Mansfield
Notts

Notts

les need sorting, these tables do not need any inputs

145.5
150

154

160.5
159.5
172.5
905.5

points
points
points
points
points
points

points




Notts Mini League Match 4 Harvey Hadden Sun 05 Jun 16

Acknowledgements

The league would like to thank All the helpers, Officials, Coaches, Parents and especially Notts AC who
hosted the match because without you all this could not be such a successful event. This is always a busy
league and it needs lots of helpers to run the events, This match was very close to being canceled do to the
amount of available officials, bear in mind some of the senior officials have a very high average age (70+)
and the league NEEDS many more officials to back up these relentless stalwarts of the league. There is a
course bring help in Sept to enlighten you on the rules of the track please we needs interested parents to
attend and give support to all the young athletes in Nottinghamshire. Just think NO Mini League, what would
happen then !

There were a large number of young athletes attending this match with most of them competing in 3 or 4
events which made things rather busy especially on the Field Events and the number of track heats for each
race, But that is mini League were we aim to ensure that all athletes get a change to try all the events so
they can select their better events. But at the other end of the spectrum with aim to strength and encourage
the more able athletes. Some of the statistics are as follows

Number of athletes 240 Records achieved this Match 6
Number of results recorded 967
Number of Races 80
Number of helpers and officials 50

Thanks to the following who are all vital to make the event run smoothly:-

Organizing Club  Notts AC Co ordinator  John Cotton
Time keepers  Martin Smith Sutton Starter  Steve Row Notts AC
Barry Homles Mansfield John Hallatt Rushcliffle
Jack Walkers Mansfield Results  Helen Cotton
John Cotton
Time Keeper Scribe  Kirsty Notts AC Marjolein Templeton Retford
Meeting Manager  Angela Row Notts AC
Track Officials  Christine Oldfield
Joyce Bowes Notts AC
Simon Dewsbury Retford Marksman  Sue Chillingworth Sutton
Kate Else Newark Helper Helen Fairweather Sutton
John Oldfield
Field Ref / Tech Manager Nick Reade Rushcliffe
Hurdles Ted Grey Mansfield
Team Managers Field Officials  Richard Harrop Worksop
Michelle Harrop Worksop Julie Carrot Worksop
Julie Mitchell Sutton
Gary Longdon Retford Graham Moffat Rushcliffe
Bobby Taylor Retford Martin Findley Rushcliffe
Ros Shuttleworth Notts D Sweet Rushcliffe
Jeremy Smith Newark
Danny Mcintyre Rushcliffe David Maiden Retford
Graham Moffat Rushcliffe Nicola Lobley Retford
Chris Ashmore Mansfield Emily Cookson Retford
John Lake Mansfield
A Saporma Notts AC
Refreshments Charlie Wilcox Selina Rowe Notts AC
Fiona Palmer Sarah Malk Notts AC
Carol Robinson R Careless Notts AC
Margaret Madison
S Owens Newark
Announcer Ron Tutin D Evans Newark
D Sayer Newark
R Smith Newark
S Monk Newark
Les Chambers Mansfield
S Evans Mansfield

Apologies if any one as been missed



